Notice of the annual general meeting of Casey Softball Association

Dear Member,

This is to advise you of the upcoming annual general meeting of the members of Casey Softball Association. The details of this meeting are as follows:

Date:	30 th July 2019
Time:	7pm Start
Place:	Gwendoline Family and Children's Centre 25 Gwendoline Drive, Berwick

Attached are:

- the agenda for this meeting (click link)
- record of 2018 annual general meeting (click link)
- nomination form for association committee (click link)
- nomination form for administration positions/committees (click link)
- appointment of proxy form (click link)

At the meeting, members will have the opportunity to:

- find out about Casey Softball Association's operations and finances
- ask questions about the operations and finances of Casey Softball Association
- speak about any items on the agenda

At the meeting, members will be asked to vote to:

- accept the minutes of the last annual general meeting
- accept the annual report
- accept the annual financial statements
- elect office bearers
- elect general administration positions

Regards,

Steven Lloyd

Secretary







